Nortb & Sovtb Trus+

The North & South Trust Limited
P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4
gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of July 2015 distributed
$491,089.48 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of
amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland & Tauranga Regions. A special thank you is given
to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued
support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the

period:

1 July 2015 - 31 July 2015

Approved Applications:

Amount

Recipient Paid

AFC Fury Inc $8,320.00
Aquinas College $2,113.00
Auckland Normal Intermediate School $5,000.00
Auckland Rugby League Inc $3,920.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc $175,000.00
Auckland University Rugby Football Club $11,329.00
Bay of Plenty Golf Inc $1,200.00
Bay of Plenty Sports & Cultural Club Inc $4,786.00
Eden Park Trust Board $40,000.00
Epilepsy NZ -Auckland Branch $5,000.00
For The Victims Of Bullies Trust $2,750.00
Foundation for Youth Development $3,000.00
Glen Innes Primary School $5,000.00
Greerton Marist Recreation & Community Sports Club Inc $9,093.00
Institute for Child Protection Studies t/a Child Matters $5,000.00
Karate Auckland Inc $3,700.00
Mission Heights Primary School $653.00
Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland & North Shore Inc $6,450.00
Netball Northern Zone Inc $5,000.00
North Harbour Bays Athletics Inc $957.00
North Harbour Water Polo Club $1,015.00
NZ China Friendship Society - Tauranga Branch $172.00
NZ Rugby Foundation Inc $25,000.00
Omanu Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Inc $4,975.00

Otahuhu Softball Club

$4,040.00



Pakuranga and Howick Budgeting Service
Ponsonby District Rugby Football Club Inc
Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Inc

Sir Edmund Hillary Outddor Pursuits Centre

Sisters of St Joseph of Sacred Heart Trust -House of Bethany

Spark Studio

Spinal Cord Society NZ Inc

St Josephs Catholic School Takapuna

St Paul's College

Star Jam Charitable Trust

Sunnydene Special School

Surf Life Saving Northern Region

Takapuna District Cricket Club

Tauranga Amateur Swimming & Lifesaving Club Inc
Tauranga Arts Festival Trust

Tauranga Boys College

Tauranga City Basketball Association Inc
Tauranga Community Housing Trust
Tauranga Jazz Society Inc

Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc

The Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Inc
There's A Better Way Foundation

Totara Park Riding for the Disabled Inc

Tri Star Gymnastics Inc

Volleyball Bay of Plenty Inc

Waiheke Island Rugby Club Inc

Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc
Waitakere Rebels Volleyball Club Inc
Watersafe Auckland Inc

Northland Rugby Union Inc

Papakura City BMX Club

Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club
Windy Ridge School

Westlake Girls High School

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League

Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc
St John Vianney Indoor Bowling Club

$546.00
$3,500.00
$1,856.00
$2,160.00
$5,000.00
$3,840.00
$5,000.00
$2,950.00
$2,250.00
$1,855.00
$5,000.00
$15,525.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$11,107.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,701.00
$2,275.00
$5,000.00
$3,116.00
$4,800.00
$6,145.00
$303.00
$5,064.00
$6,216.00
$2,000.00
$10,030.00
$9,597.00
$3,500.00
$11,550.00
$2,950.00
$3,392.00
$9,600.00
$3,250.00

$1,160.00
$499,711.00



Refunds Received:

Auckland Rugby League Inc $

Auckland Rugby League Inc $

Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch $

Equestrian 4 Everyone $ (600.00)

Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auckland) $  (113.01)

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Inc $ (24.00)
$
$
$
$
$

(588.66)
(3,920.00)
(1,970.00)

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc (233.01)
South Auckland Rangers Assoc Football & Sports Club (247.20)
Tauranga City Basketball Association Inc (245.92)
Tauranga Sports Club Inc (1.72)
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club (678.00)

-$8,621.52

Declined Applications:

Age Concern Rodney Inc

Ampedd4life Trust

Diocesan Rowing Club Inc

Gymnastics Community Trust -North Harbour Gymnastics
Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc
Kumeu Rugby Football & Sports Club
Lonely Miaow Association

Manukau Orchestral Society Inc

Mission Heights Primary School

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc
NorthSport Academy Ltd

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust
Petone Sportsville Inc

Ponsonby District Rugby Football Club Inc
Revelation Sports & Cultural Club Inc

St Enochs Presbyterian Church

St Peter's College

Tauranga Youth Development Team

The NZ Howard League for Penal Reform Inc
The Parenting Place Inc

The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the
authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs.
Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.



