

# The North & South Trust Limited P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland & Tauranga regions.

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of July 2015 distributed \$491,089.48 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland & Tauranga Regions. A special thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following organisations throughout the period:

### 1 July 2015 – 31 July 2015

## **Approved Applications:**

Approved Applications.	Amount
Recipient	Paid
AFC Fury Inc	\$8,320.00
Aquinas College	\$2,113.00
Auckland Normal Intermediate School	\$5,000.00
Auckland Rugby League Inc	\$3,920.00
Auckland Rugby Union Inc	\$175,000.00
Auckland University Rugby Football Club	\$11,329.00
Bay of Plenty Golf Inc	\$1,200.00
Bay of Plenty Sports & Cultural Club Inc	\$4,786.00
Eden Park Trust Board	\$40,000.00
Epilepsy NZ -Auckland Branch	\$5,000.00
For The Victims Of Bullies Trust	\$2,750.00
Foundation for Youth Development	\$3,000.00
Glen Innes Primary School	\$5,000.00
Greerton Marist Recreation & Community Sports Club Inc	\$9,093.00
Institute for Child Protection Studies t/a Child Matters	\$5,000.00
Karate Auckland Inc	\$3,700.00
Mission Heights Primary School	\$653.00
Multiple Sclerosis Society of Auckland & North Shore Inc	\$6,450.00
Netball Northern Zone Inc	\$5,000.00
North Harbour Bays Athletics Inc	\$957.00
North Harbour Water Polo Club	\$1,015.00
NZ China Friendship Society - Tauranga Branch	\$172.00
NZ Rugby Foundation Inc	\$25,000.00
Omanu Beach Surf Lifesaving Club Inc	\$4,975.00
Otahuhu Softball Club	\$4,040.00

Pakuranga and Howick Budgeting Service	\$546.00
Ponsonby District Rugby Football Club Inc	\$3,500.00
Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Inc	\$1,856.00
Sir Edmund Hillary Outddor Pursuits Centre	\$2,160.00
Sisters of St Joseph of Sacred Heart Trust -House of Bethany	\$5,000.00
Spark Studio	\$3,840.00
Spinal Cord Society NZ Inc	\$5,000.00
St Josephs Catholic School Takapuna	\$2,950.00
St Paul's College	\$2,250.00
Star Jam Charitable Trust	\$1,855.00
Sunnydene Special School	\$5,000.00
Surf Life Saving Northern Region	\$15,525.00
Takapuna District Cricket Club	\$2,000.00
Tauranga Amateur Swimming & Lifesaving Club Inc	\$3,000.00
Tauranga Arts Festival Trust	\$2,000.00
Tauranga Boys College	\$11,107.00
Tauranga City Basketball Association Inc	\$3,000.00
Tauranga Community Housing Trust	\$2,000.00
Tauranga Jazz Society Inc	\$3,701.00
Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc	\$2,275.00
The Brain Injury Association (Auckland) Inc	\$5,000.00
There's A Better Way Foundation	\$3,116.00
Totara Park Riding for the Disabled Inc	\$4,800.00
Tri Star Gymnastics Inc	\$6,145.00
Volleyball Bay of Plenty Inc	\$303.00
Waiheke Island Rugby Club Inc	\$5,064.00
Waitakere City Rugby Football & Sports Club Inc	\$6,216.00
Waitakere Rebels Volleyball Club Inc	\$2,000.00
Watersafe Auckland Inc	\$10,030.00
Northland Rugby Union Inc	\$9,597.00
Papakura City BMX Club	\$3,500.00
Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club	\$11,550.00
Windy Ridge School	\$2,950.00
Westlake Girls High School	\$3,392.00
Ngati Umutahi Rugby League	\$9,600.00
Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc	\$3,250.00
St John Vianney Indoor Bowling Club	\$1,160.00
	\$499,711.00

### **Refunds Received:**

Auckland Rugby League Inc	\$	(588.66)
Auckland Rugby League Inc	\$	(3,920.00)
Diabetes NZ Auckland Branch	\$	(1,970.00)
Equestrian 4 Everyone	\$	(600.00)
Marist Brothers Old Boys Rugby Football Club (Auckland)	\$	(113.01)
Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Inc	\$	(24.00)
Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc	\$	(233.01)
South Auckland Rangers Assoc Football & Sports Club	\$	(247.20)
Tauranga City Basketball Association Inc	\$	(245.92)
Tauranga Sports Club Inc	\$	(1.72)
Waitemata Rugby Union Football & Sports Club	\$	(678.00)
	-	-\$8,621.52

## **Declined Applications:**

Age Concern Rodney Inc

Amped4life Trust

Diocesan Rowing Club Inc

Gymnastics Community Trust -North Harbour Gymnastics

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc

Kumeu Rugby Football & Sports Club

Lonely Miaow Association

Manukau Orchestral Society Inc

Mission Heights Primary School

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc

NorthSport Academy Ltd

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust

Petone Sportsville Inc

Ponsonby District Rugby Football Club Inc

Revelation Sports & Cultural Club Inc

St Enochs Presbyterian Church

St Peter's College

Tauranga Youth Development Team

The NZ Howard League for Penal Reform Inc

The Parenting Place Inc

The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee.